

For Immediate Release March 4, 2022

Contact:

Dean Havlik, MD (970) 270-1157 coachdean@gjblackout.com

GJ Blackout Receives Grant to Support Capital Campaign Fund for Sports Fieldhouse Construction

Grand Junction, Colorado – GJ Blackout announced today that it has received a \$200,000 Daniels Fund grant to support its Blackout Sports Fieldhouse Capital Campaign fund.

GJ Blackout is a youth basketball club based in Grand Junction, Colorado. The Blackout Sports Fieldhouse Capital Campaign is designated for our commitment to building the Blackout Sports Fieldhouse which will provide opportunities for excellence in growth and leadership training for the youth of Mesa County.

"The grant enables our program to reach the \$3,200,000 benchmark of the 5 million dollars needed to complete our Blackout Sports Fieldhouse Project," said Dean Havlik.

"Once our benchmark is reached, we will be able to complete the construction of the Blackout Sports Fieldhouse which will serve as a much-needed sports facility for the youth of Mesa County and surrounding communities."

The Daniels Fund, established by cable television pioneer Bill Daniels, is a private charitable foundation dedicated to making life better for the people of Colorado, New Mexico, Utah, and Wyoming through its grants program, scholarship program, and ethics initiative. Visit DanielsFund.org to learn more.

GJ Blackout is a 501(c)3 entity. All donations are tax-deductible.

For more information about GJ Blackout and the Blackout Sports Fieldhouse, visit gjblackout.com. ######

phone: (970) 270-1157 email: coachdean@gjblackout.com

